EMS-ARH Intel® Arrow Lake-H Core™ Ultra 7/5 Processor
Fanless Rugged Embedded System
▬	 Intel® Arrow Lake-H Core™ Ultra 7/5 Processor
▬	 2 x 262-pin SODIMM socket Max. up to 64GB DDR5 6400MT/s
▬	 Rich I/O, 4-USB3.2, 2-USB2.0, 1-DP, 2-HDMI, 2-COM, 2-LAN,
1-8bit GPIO
▬	 Support 5G (Sub-6G) module, M.2 NVMe SSD Gen4 x 4

LED Indicator
1 x 8bit GPIO 1 x Ext. Power Switch Mic-In & Line-Out
Ordering Information
Packing List Optional Items
Item P/N
AC/DC adapter 12V/10A 90 Screw Type  ACC-ADP-120N-07R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, USA type E1702031833R
Power Cord SL-6+SL-3 183cm, EU type E1702031000R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, Japan w/PSE type E1702031834R
Power Cord QP-026+SL-3 183cm, UK type E170P060380R
Power Cord 3P (F)-3P (M) 183cm, Australia type E1702031831R
Din Rail Kit ACC-EMS-DIN-01R
Item Quantity
Intel® Arrow Lake-H Core™ Ultra 7/5 Processor
Fanless Rugged Embedded System